P \$90,00 7466234

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/26/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marvel Characters, Inc.		09/26/1997	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Edge Interactive Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	530 South Lake Avenue, Suite 171	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74662343	CUTTING EDGE
Serial Number:	74662337	DOUBLE EDGE
Serial Number:	74662338	OVER THE EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)844-4334

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6264494334

Email: tim@edgegames.com

Correspondent Name: Tim Langdell

Address Line 1: 530 South Lake Avenue, Suite 171
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim Langdell
Signature:	/tim langdell/
	TO A DERIVED

REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0466

Date:	11/26/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=MarvelAssignmentEIM#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0467 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Marvel Characters, Inc., of 10880 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1400, Los

Angeles, California 90024 (ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used and is using the following

trademarks, registration of which has been applied for in its name in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office:

OVER THE EDGE, No. 74/662,338, filed April 17, 1995;

DOUBLE EDGE, No. 74/662,337, filed April 17, 1995;

CUTTING EDGE, No.74/662,343, filed April 17, 1995;

and

WHEREAS, The Edge Interactive Media, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws

of the State of California, and located and doing business at 140 South Lake Drive, Suite 206,

Pasadena, California 91101 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the

applications for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Marvel Characters, Inc. (ASSIGNOR) does hereby assign unto the said

The Edge Interactive Media, Inc. (ASSIGNEE) all rights, title and interest in and to the said

marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above

identified applications for registration thereof.

Marvel Characters, Inc.

By:

Name: PAMELA G. BRADFORD

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Date: SEPTEMBER 26, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 11/26/2005